

## Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

**Commissioners** Manuel Farach, Chair Robin N. Fiore, Vice Chair Ronald E. Harbison Daniel T. Galo Patricia L. Archer

> Executive Director Steven P. Cullen

In Re: Mr. Robert Margolis

## NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the above-referenced complaint has been set for a Case Management Conference before Manuel Farach, Chairman, Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics, in the Palm Beach County Governmental Center, 301 North Olive Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, McEaddy Conference Room, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 on Thursday, June 6, 2013 at 12:00 p.m.

The hearing is open to the public and will be recorded with copies available upon request. You may bring a Court Reporter at your own expense.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Case Management Conference was sent via email only this 28<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2013, to Mark Herron, <u>mherron@lawfla.com</u> and J. Brennan Donnelly, bdonnelly@lawfla.com, Attorneys for the Respondent.

By:

Steven P. Cullen, Executive Director Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

"If you are a <u>person with a disability</u> who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Krista Garber, Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator, Palm Beach County Courthouse, 205 North Dixie Highway West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telephone number (561) 355-4380, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711."

2633 Vista Parkway, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 561.233.0724 FAX: 561.233.0735 Hotline: 877.766.5920 E-mail: ethics@palmbeachcountyethics.com Website: palmbeachcountyethics.com

C13-001